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Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul)

From: grevering.sph@gmail.com
Sent: Friday, June 5, 2020 9:20 AM
To: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul); Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul)
Subject: FW: FW: FW: FW: 1058 Jessie Street- Q3 assessment

Think Before You Click: This email originated outside our organization. 
 
Clare, 
Please see Mary’s update below. 
 
Greg Revering  
Chief Manager 
St. Paul Haulers LLC. 
grevering.sph@gmail.com 
 
763-295-2054 
 

From: Patch, Mary <mpatch@wm.com>  
Sent: Friday, June 5, 2020 9:17 AM 
To: 'grevering.sph@gmail.com' <grevering.sph@gmail.com> 
Subject: RE: FW: FW: FW: 1058 Jessie Street- Q3 assessment 
 
It will be delivered next week and as of 7.5.20 billing we will bill for that container plus the 96 gal trash cart she currently 
has on site. 
 
Mary Patch  
 

From: grevering.sph@gmail.com <grevering.sph@gmail.com>  
Sent: Friday, June 5, 2020 9:14 AM 
To: Patch, Mary <mpatch@wm.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] FW: FW: FW: 1058 Jessie Street- Q3 assessment 
 
Mary, 
Please see question from Clare. 
 
Greg Revering  
Chief Manager 
St. Paul Haulers LLC. 
grevering.sph@gmail.com 
 
763-295-2054 
 

From: Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul) <Clare.Pillsbury@ci.stpaul.mn.us>  
Sent: Friday, June 5, 2020 9:14 AM 
To: grevering.sph@gmail.com; Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) <Christopher.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: RE: FW: FW: 1058 Jessie Street- Q3 assessment 
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Thank you Mary! Do you know when the 35 gallon cart with EOW service was delivered? 
 
 

Clare Pillsbury 
Management Assistant I 
Saint Paul Public Works 
800 City Hall Annex, 25 West 4th Street
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
P: 651-266-8862 
F: 651-266-6222 
Clare.Pillsbury@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

 

www.stpaul.gov/garbage 

 
 

From: grevering.sph@gmail.com <grevering.sph@gmail.com>  
Sent: Friday, June 5, 2020 9:10 AM 
To: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) <Christopher.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul) 
<Clare.Pillsbury@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: FW: FW: FW: 1058 Jessie Street- Q3 assessment 
 

Think Before You Click: This email originated outside our organization. 

 
Clare, 
Please see Mary’s update below. 
 
Greg Revering  
Chief Manager 
St. Paul Haulers LLC. 
grevering.sph@gmail.com 
 
763-295-2054 
 

From: Patch, Mary <mpatch@wm.com>  
Sent: Friday, June 5, 2020 9:08 AM 
To: 'grevering.sph@gmail.com' <grevering.sph@gmail.com> 
Subject: RE: FW: FW: 1058 Jessie Street- Q3 assessment 
 
Everything noted below by Clare has been done on the account. 
 
Mary Patch   
 

From: grevering.sph@gmail.com <grevering.sph@gmail.com>  
Sent: Thursday, June 4, 2020 12:33 PM 
To: Patch, Mary <mpatch@wm.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] FW: FW: 1058 Jessie Street- Q3 assessment 
 
Mary, 
Please see information and request below. 
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Greg Revering  
Chief Manager 
St. Paul Haulers LLC. 
grevering.sph@gmail.com 
 
763-295-2054 
 

From: Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul) <Clare.Pillsbury@ci.stpaul.mn.us>  
Sent: Thursday, June 4, 2020 11:51 AM 
To: grevering.sph@gmail.com 
Cc: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) <Christopher.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: RE: FW: 1058 Jessie Street- Q3 assessment 
 
Hello Mary, 
 
Just wanted to follow up on this account. It looks as though Waste Management is still charging for two carts at the 
property. Since there is currently one cart at the property, we are going to remove the Q1 2020 assessment of $75.00. 
Can you do the following?: 
 
1. Look at the Quarter 2 2020 bill and ensure that the property is only being charged for one cart? If not, please update 
the invoice to reflect the price of a single cart. 
2. Since the property should have two carts, please deliver a small 35 gallon cart with EOW service to the property by 
the start of Q3 2020 (July 1). 
 
Thank you!  
 
 

Clare Pillsbury 
Management Assistant I 
Saint Paul Public Works 
800 City Hall Annex, 25 West 4th Street
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
P: 651-266-8862 
F: 651-266-6222 
Clare.Pillsbury@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

 

www.stpaul.gov/garbage 

 
 
 
 

From: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) <Christopher.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us>  
Sent: Thursday, January 30, 2020 8:28 AM 
To: Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul) <Clare.Pillsbury@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: FW: FW: 1058 Jessie Street- Q3 assessment 
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From: grevering.sph@gmail.com [mailto:grevering.sph@gmail.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, January 29, 2020 5:47 PM 
To: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) <Christopher.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: FW: FW: 1058 Jessie Street- Q3 assessment 
 

Think Before You Click: This email originated outside our organization. 

 
Chris, 
Please see update from Mary. 
 
Greg Revering  
Chief Manager 
St. Paul Haulers LLC. 
grevering.sph@gmail.com 
 
763-295-2054 
 

From: Patch, Mary <mpatch@wm.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, January 29, 2020 5:36 PM 
To: grevering.sph@gmail.com 
Subject: RE: FW: 1058 Jessie Street- Q3 assessment 
 
Okay – I have a big long note on her account from back in October 2019. 
Apparently I never followed thru with anything. Basically she was playing musical carts for awhile  - remove this – deliver 
that. 
I do see that we did remove it  - but again this is a duplex and it shouldn’t have been removed!!! 
 
So does she have a vacant unit or not – otherwise I will have customer service call her about getting another cart 
delivered ASAP. 
 
Thanks 
Mary Patch   
 

From: grevering.sph@gmail.com <grevering.sph@gmail.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, January 29, 2020 5:26 PM 
To: Patch, Mary <mpatch@wm.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] FW: 1058 Jessie Street- Q3 assessment 
 
Mary, 
Please see request below. 
 
Greg Revering  
Chief Manager 
St. Paul Haulers LLC. 
grevering.sph@gmail.com 
 
763-295-2054 
 

From: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) <Christopher.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us>  
Sent: Wednesday, January 29, 2020 5:25 PM 
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To: grevering.sph@gmail.com 
Cc: Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul) <Clare.Pillsbury@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: 1058 Jessie Street- Q3 assessment 
 
Hi WM, 
 
Resident called us about the outstanding Q3 assessment for $69.95. She said that on 7/01/2019 WM removed her 
second cart. What do you have for removal records on this account? 
 
This one is also scheduled for a hearing tomorrow so the sooner the better for a response.  
 
Thanks 
Chris   

Recycling is a good thing. Please recycle any printed emails.  


